BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
RECORDATION H	ORM COVER SHEET 703/306-5995			
PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY				
TA THE MIDEOTOD OF THE LIG DATENT AND TRADEMARK (
SIR- PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCOME	NTS OR COPT ILLICED			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.			
1. Degussa AG	2. 4.			
3.	6.			
5.	8.			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	HED? TYES NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: DeguDent GmbH				
ADDRESS: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau, Germ	lany			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	s 🖾 NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
3. <u>NATURE OF CONVETANCE (DOCOMENTA</u>	ble copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one			
decument)				
	EREST EXEC. DATE: July 7, 2004			
SECURITY MERGER DITHER:	REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND			
4.5 APPL NO (S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA	L SHEET(S) attached? YES NO			
	D. P. There is a frame of the set			
series code/serial no if not in item 1				
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = <u>1</u>			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021)			
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102				
F.O. BOX 10000 (102001)				
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
	UNDER ORDER NO 021123 0264110			
P	dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.			
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	the copy of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	prmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
	10. Total number of pages including this			
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
1/ A Cant	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature				
Attorney: Thomas A. Cawley, Jr., Ph.D.	Date: August 24, 2004			
Reg. No. 40944				
	EAX: (703) 905-2500			
Atty/Sec: TAC/wks TEL: (703) 905-2144	FAX: (703) 905-2500			

ı.

lsbury Winthrop LLP

703-905-2500

M# P 264110

.....

Client Ref. 980097/US

REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0818

	• -	14.00	
	-		
•			

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

.

·. .1

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Degussa AG

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent(s):

Inventor(s)Patent IInventor(s)Issue DAlkemper et al.6,362,2March 2	te <u>Title</u> 1 Dental material Comprising Porous Glass	and
--	--	-----

(if there are additional patents, X box i and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is hereby incorporated by reference.)

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate of	onsideration received from	<u> </u>	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly orga			··
and having its principal office at	±. 4	D-63457 Hanau, Germany	······

acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	EXECUTED this	07 day of	<u>. չիլ</u>		20 <u>04</u>	- '	
SEAL			-	Degussa A ASSIGNO DDA	R h L p	pa. hubu	
In the pr Sig:	resence of: /		8	N/	AME:) <u>r. Web</u> er	
'Name:	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	<u> </u>			TLÉ: Pro	ocurists	
20290569_1						PATENT	PAT-118C 1/02

RECORDED: 08/24/2004